
Parish Family Admin Office: 206-782-2810| 206-770-6494 (Fax) | info@parishfamily14.org | 106 N 79th St, Seattle
Parish Family Faith Formation Office: 206-632-0843 | lcorcoro@parishfamily14.org | 1805 N 49th St, Seattle

For pastoral emergencies, please call: 206-271-3543.

Mon - Thurs: 7:30 AM at St. Alphonsus    
Friday:  9:00 AM at St. John
Saturday: 8:00 AM at St. Alphonsus 
       (except 1st Sat: 9:00 AM at St. John)
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January 11, 2026 The Baptism of the Lord

S U N D A Y  M A S S E S
Saturday: 5:00 PM Vigil at St. Alphonsus
                     5:00 PM Vigil at St. John
Sunday:    8:30 AM at St. John
                     9:00 AM at St. Alphonsus
                    10:30 AM at St. John
                    11:00 AM at St. Benedict

C O N F E S S I O N
Mon - Thurs: 7:00 - 7:20 AM at St. Alphonsus 
Saturday: 4:00-4:45 PM at St. Alphonsus
Sunday: 8:00 - 8:45 AM at St. Alphonsus
Sunday: 9:45 - 10:15 AM at St. John
By appointment: info@parishfamily14.org
First Thursday Confession and Adoration:
                  7:00-8:00 PM at St. Alphonsus

D A I L Y  M A S S E S

ST. ALPHONSUS PARISH
5816 15th Ave NW, Seattle, WA 98107
Website: https://stalseattle.org

ST. BENEDICT PARISH
1805 N 49th St, Seattle, WA 98103 
Website: https://parish.stbens.net

ST. JOHN THE EVANGELIST PARISH
106 N 79th St, Seattle, WA 98103
Website: https://stjohnsea.org

M A T T H E W   3 : 1 3 - 1 7

@parishfamily14

THE BAPTISM
OF THE LORD

Artw
ork by G

iotto
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https://stjohnsea.org/


THIS WEEK’S CALENDAR

January 11, 2026
THE BAPTISM OF THE LORD 

Is 42:1-4, 6-7/Acts 10:34-38/Mt 3:13-17

ST. ALPHONSUS ST. BENEDICT ST. JOHN

January 11
THE BAPTISM OF
THE LORD

8 AM 
9 AM
10 AM
10:30 AM

Confession
Mass
Coffee & Donuts
OCIC - McGrath Room

11 AM

12 PM

Mass with CLOW
(Livestream)
Coffee & Donuts

8:30 AM
9:30 AM
9:35 AM
9:45 AM
10:30 AM

7:30 PM

Mass
Lectio Divina
Confirmation Class PF14
Confession
Mass with CLOW
Pancake Breakfast after both
Masses
Faith Sharing Group via Zoom

January 12
Monday

7 AM
7:30 AM

7 PM

Confession
Daily Mass
RIP: Lisa Ruffolo Dykstra
Men’s Group - McGrath Rm

7 PM Gospel Study via Zoom

January 13
Tuesday
Saint Hilary, Bishop and
Doctor of the Church

7 AM
7:30 AM

Confession
Daily Mass
INT: Perlita Robel

7 PM Young Adult Men’s Group

January 14
Wednesday

7 AM
7:30 AM

8:45 AM

Confession
Daily mass 
INT: David Robel
Mass

January 15
Thursday

7 AM
7:30 AM

10 AM
6 PM

7 PM

Confession
Daily mass 
INT: Brianna Hurn
Scripture Study 
Grounded in Grace -
Family Center
OCIA - McGrath Room

2:15 PM Family Holy Hour 3 PM Family Adoration

January 16
Friday

8:15 AM
to 8 PM

Adoration Chapel open 9 AM Daily Mass
RIP: Michael Dodd

January 17
Saturday
Saint Anthony, Abbot

8 AM

4 PM
5 PM

Daily Mass 
INT: Carolyn Stephens
Confession
Vigil Mass 

5 PM Vigil Mass (Livestream)
SVdP Collection at Mass

January 18
SECOND SUNDAY
IN ORDINARY
TIME

8 AM 
9 AM
10 AM

Confession
Mass
Coffee & Donuts

11 AM

12 PM

Youth Mass with CLOW
(Livestream)
Social Hour

8:30 AM
9:30 AM

9:45 AM
10:30 AM

7:30 PM

Mass
SVdP Meeting - Parish
Admin Building
Confession
Mass with CLOW
SVdP Collection at both Masses
Coffee & Donuts after both Masses
Faith Sharing Group via Zoom

For livestream and recorded 
masses, click the links:

https://parish.stbens.net
www.facebook.com/stbenseattle

www.stjohnsea.org/live-stream-masses

Subscribe to weekly bulletin
and e-newsletter.
https://bit.ly/PF14WeeklyBulletin

Sign up to get notified of mass
cancellations or mass time changes.
https://bit.ly/PF14NotifyMe

https://bit.ly/PF14Queries

Submit your questions 
& feedback about our
Parish Family.

@parishfamily14

https://parish.stbens.net/
https://www.facebook.com/stbenseattle
http://www.stjohnsea.org/live-stream-masses
https://bit.ly/PF14WeeklyBulletin
https://bit.ly/PF14NotifyMe
https://bit.ly/PF14Queries


FAITH FORMATION AND SACRAMENTS

SMALL FAITH SHARING GROUPS
Men’s Group
January 12, 7 PM | St. Alphonsus Men's Group fellowship 
and faith sharing in the St. Al McGrath Room.
We are starting a new video series called "You Did It To Me"
discussing the spiritual and corporal works of mercy inspired
by Fr. Parrish's homily series. Please join us! For more
information please contact Brian LeBlanc at
brianleblanc76@gmail.com.

SACRAMENTAL PREPARATION
Infant Baptism
Baptisms in our Parish Family are scheduled during the
Saturday Vigil and Sunday Masses at our three
churches. Upcoming baptism dates: February 28 and
March 1. For more information, contact Julia Rudden at
jrudden@parishfamily14.org.

Order of Christian Initiation of Children (OCIC)
If your kids are you from another faith tradition but feel
at home in our Parish Family, or baptized Catholic but
want to learn more, OCIC might be the perfect place for
them to grow in faith.

Faith Sharing Group
January 11, 7:30 PM | St. John Group via Zoom
Everyone is welcome to join, ask questions, and share
insights as they grow together in faith. For zoom link and
more info, contact tressa.lombardi@hotmail.com

Grounded in Grace
January 15, 6 PM | St. Alphonsus Family Center
If you are navigating the pain of divorce or marital
separation, join Grounded in Grace, a safe and
confidential space for healing and hope.  Childcare
provided. Questions? Contact olivia@raesegroup.com.

Looking to grow in faith and friendship? Check out the many Small Faith Sharing Groups
across our Parish Family! Scan the QR code or visit: bit.ly/PF14SmallGroups. These groups
are wonderful opportunities to pray together, reflect on Scripture, share life experiences,
and build meaningful connections within our community. Everyone is welcome, whether
you’re new or have been with us for years. Come find a group that feels right for you!

Please feel free to contact us for the following: 
First Holy Communion and Reconciliation, Youth Confirmation, Sacrament of Matrimony and Funerals - 

Julia Rudden at jrudden@parishfamily14.org
Order of Christian Initiation for Adults and Children - Claire Shea at cshea@parishfamily14.org

Parish Advocates for Annulment - annulment@stjohnsea.org

Order of Christian Initiation of Adults (OCIA)

Funerals
The death of a loved one brings sorrow and grief, yet our
faith in Christ’s Resurrection offers comfort and grace
amid sadness. The Church’s funeral rites bring hope and
consolation as we commend our loved one to God’s loving
mercy. To begin making funeral arrangements, please
contact Julia Rudden at jrudden@parishfamily14.org or
206-632-0843 ext 217.

Are you an adult seeking
confirmation or interested in
becoming Catholic? Join our OCIA!
Sessions are held on Thursday
evenings at 7 PM in the St. Alphonsus
Family Center. Email Claire Shea at
cshea@parishfamily14.org for more
information. All are welcome! 

Join us for classes on Sundays
from 10:30 to 11:30 AM in the St.
Alphonsus McGrath Room. For
more information, please contact
Claire Shea at
cshea@parishfamily14.org.

Gospel/Scripture Ministry
January 12, 7 PM | St. Benedict Gospel Study via Zoom
Meeting ID: 864 2616 6842Password: 961919 (Contact:
Brenda Stratton at bjandmes@msn.com)

January 15, 10 AM | St. Alphonsus Scripture Study in 
the St. Alphonsus McGrath Room (Contact: Mary Green
at mgquilts46@gmail.com)

Children’s Liturgy of the Word (Sunday School)
Children ages Preschool and older are invited to participate in
Children’s Liturgy of the Word, offered most Sundays during
the 10:30am Mass at St. John, and all Sundays at the 11 AM
Mass of St. Benedict.

If you are interested in volunteering or would like more
information, please contact Daniel Pelfrey at
dpelfrey@parishfamily14.org or Gian Orquia at
gianrfelo@gmail.com.

mailto:brianleblanc76@gmail.com
mailto:olivia@raesegroup.com
https://bit.ly/PF14SmallGroups
mailto:annulment@stjohnsea.org
mailto:mgquilts46@gmail.com


SOCIAL JUSTICE COMMISSION

Sancta Vita
Join thousands of Catholics nationwide in the annual
Respect Life novena 9 Days for Life, Friday, January 16 –
Saturday, January 24. Get daily intentions, brief
reflections, and more by email or text message.
Sign up at https://www.respectlife.org/9-days-signup

“A great prayer for life is urgently needed, a prayer which
will rise up throughout the world. Through special
initiatives and in daily prayer, may an impassioned plea
rise to God, the Creator and lover of life, from every
Christian community, from every group and association,
from every family and from the heart of every believer.”

-       Saint Pope John Paul II, Evangelium vitae, 100

Want to put your faith into action?
Our Social Justice Ministries need hearts and hands like yours.
For more details, go to bit.ly/PF14SocialJustice.
Everyone is welcome!

First Reading
From my mother’s womb, I am God’s servant.

Isaiah 49:3, 5–6

Psalm
“Here am I, Lord; I come to do your will.”

Psalm 40

Second Reading
Greetings to you, a holy people in Christ.

1 Corinthians 1:1–3

Gospel
Behold, the Lamb of God!

John 1:29–34

Today we are reminded to listen for Jesus’ call to
follow him. Isaiah realized God’s call of service,
referring to himself as God’s servant, commissioned
to proclaim God’s salvation to the ends of the earth.
Paul recognized that God willed him to be an apostle
and today we hear him tell the members of the church
in Corinth that God calls them to be holy. John the
Baptist points to Jesus as the Lamb of God and Son of
God, the one to follow instead of him. May we listen
for his call so that we may respond, “Here am I, Lord;
I come to do your will.”

Second Sunday in Ordinary TimeREADINGS FOR SUNDAY, JANUARY 18    - 

LORD, HEAR OUR PRAYER...

Note: To request a prayer,
please call the Parish Office
or use the QR code or this
link: https://bit.ly/PF14Prayer

For those who have died, especially Donna Day, that they may rest in the
healing embrace of our Lord, Jesus Christ, we pray to the Lord. 
For Armed Forces personnel throughout the world, that they come home
safely to their families, we pray to the Lord.

Please remember the following people who are ill, homebound, or need your prayers this week: Marnie Ahern, Lillian
Anderson, Len Andrews, Akeem Arana, Fridon Bahrimandarlini, Alexander Bodsky, Anneliese Bodsky, Linda Broderick,
Joe Chitty, Jeff D‘Amelio, Natasha Ryan D’Amelio, Bertha Eriksson, Ritchell Cunanan, Todd Galvãn, Espedito P. Galvão,
Margaret Goodrich, Carol Grimes, Lianne Grimes, Myrna Israkul, Joanne Jepson, Emily Jones, Joan Knebel, Nicholas
Konopik, Daniel Love, Josephine Lynch, Seamus Lynch, Norma Macke, Ginny Massett, Darren Miller, Joanne Morgan,
Jerry Mulka, Patricia Mulka, Jennifer Nagel, Ray Naidu, Dan Nichols, Patricia Patterson, Jack Piza, Bob Pohlman, Bill
Quackenbush, Lucy Rogers, Hilda Saleh, Lou Ayres Salumbides, Lisa Schmidt, Jack Serwold, Abby Simpson, Lil’ Stanley,
Jeannette Tannario, Scott Tom, Jane Treeheal, Dennis Weiler, Jerilyn Wetzel, Shea Wilson, Lillian Yamamoto, and
Megan Yoshimura.

PARISH FAMILY UPDATES

ARE YOU MOURNING THE LOSS OF
A LOVED ONE? ARE YOU LONGING
FOR UNDERSTANDING,COMFORT,

OR SIMPLY A PLACE TO BE HEARD?
You don’t have to grieve alone. Join

our Grief Support Group. Together,
we walk the journey of healing with

faith, prayer, and mutual support.

Eight-week program begins January 25,
right after St. Benedict’s 11:00 AM Mass. 

To register, please email Maggie at 
margaretalquist1@gmail.com.

https://www.respectlife.org/9-days-signup
http://bit.ly/PF14SocialJustice
https://bit.ly/PF14Prayer


PARISH FAMILY UPDATES

PARTICIPATION AND STEWARDSHIP OF TREASURE
Invite your friends and family to attend Mass and experience the peace, community, and spiritual growth it brings.
Sharing our mass times with them can help strengthen our Parish Family!

Week of December 28, 2025

Weekly Budget

Mass Collection
Online Donations
Mailed-in

Total Collection
Weekly Budget
Over Weekly Budget

PARISH COLLECTION

MASS ATTENDANCE

Dec 27, Sat, 5 PM
Dec 28, Sun, 9 AM

78
170

St. Alphonsus Parish

Mass Collection
Online Donations
Mailed-in

$ 7,064.00
 $ 4,248.37

$ 0.00
Total Collection $ 11,312.37

Weekly Budget
Over Weekly Budget  $ 5,257.37

PARISH COLLECTION

MASS ATTENDANCE

Dec 28, Sun, 11 AM 137

St. Benedict Parish

MASS ATTENDANCE

Over Weekly Budget

PARISH COLLECTION

Dec 28, Sun, 10:30 AM

Dec 27, Sat, 5 PM
Dec 28, Sun, 8:30 AM

Mass Collection
Online Donations
Mailed-in

St. John Parish

Total Collection

$ 9,751.10
 $ 2,620.18

$ 200.00
$ 12,571.28

 $2,738.28

83
113

$ 9,231.25
 $ 5,970.59
$ 6,893.00

$ 22,094.84

$ 4,865.84

140

$ 6,055.00$ 9,833.00 $ 17,229.00

Week of January 4, 2026

Weekly Budget

Mass Collection
Online Donations
Mailed-in

Total Collection
Weekly Budget
Over Weekly Budget

PARISH COLLECTION

MASS ATTENDANCE
Saturday, 5 PM
Sunday, 9 AM

96
195

St. Alphonsus Parish

Mass Collection
Online Donations
Mailed-in

$ 551.00
 $ 3,763.38
$ 1,410.00

Total Collection $ 5,724.38

Weekly Budget
Under Weekly Budget  $ 330.62

PARISH COLLECTION

MASS ATTENDANCE
Sunday, 11 AM 168

St. Benedict Parish

MASS ATTENDANCE

Over Weekly Budget

PARISH COLLECTION
Sunday, 10:30 AM

Saturday, 5 PM
Sunday, 8:30 AM

Mass Collection
Online Donations
Mailed-in

St. John Parish

Total Collection

$ 8,485.00
 $ 4,229.31

$590.00
$13,304.31

 $3,471.31

97
155

$ 3,035.13
 $ 16,750.98

$ 4,557.00
$ 24,343.11

$ 7,114.11

262

$ 6,055.00$ 9,833.00 $ 17,229.00

Thank you so much for all your
support to St. Alphonsus Parish!

Set up your
recurring online

giving now!

Thank you so much for all your
support to St. Benedict Parish!

Set up your
recurring online

giving now!

Thank you so much for all
your support to St. John Parish!

Set up your recurring
online giving now!

https://bit.ly/PushpaySJ

Dec 24, 4 PM
Dec 25, 9 AM

452
120

Dec 24, 4 PM
Dec 24, 11 PM

390
245

Dec 24, 4 PM
Dec 25, 9 AM

790
215

IT’S NOT TOO LATE TO SUBMIT YOUR PLEDGE CARDS!
Making a stewardship pledge helps our parish plan ahead with confidence. Your commitment allows us to budget
responsibly, sustain our ministries, support our staff, and continue the mission that brings our faith community to life.

St.Al - bit.ly/2026PledgeStAl St. Ben - bit.ly/2026PledgeStBen St. John - bit.ly/2026PledgeStJohn

https://bit.ly/PushpaySJ
http://bit.ly/2026PledgeStAl
http://bit.ly/2026PledgeStBen
http://bit.ly/2026PledgeStJohn


SAINT OF THE MONTH

FAITH IN FOCUS

Baptism of the Lord

begin his public ministry, Jesus presented himself to be
baptized by John the Baptist, and God manifested Jesus
as the Divine Son.
Because we associate baptism with the forgiveness of sins,
the idea that the sinless Jesus would undergo baptism
seems out of place. The evangelists must have thought the
same; as a whole, they downplay the incident. But the
baptism of Jesus had nothing to do with forgiveness; it
had everything to do with manifestation. It was a new
beginning because it publicly revealed Jesus’ identity, and 
that testimony came not from just any witness but from God.
Three incidents in the Bible are traditionally called the
“epiphany” events or the “manifestations” of Jesus, newly
arrived on the biblical scene: the visit of the Magi, the
baptism, and the miracle at the wedding in Cana. Prior to
1969, we heard all three of these Scriptures in successive 
weeks: January 6, January 13, and on the following Sunday.
All three stories form a unit because they progressively
reveal the identity, the authority, and the power of Jesus.
In today’s liturgical calendar, the Sunday readings spread
over a three-year cycle. On the Baptism of the Lord, we
hear a different evangelist’s account each year. Only in
year C does the following Sunday feature the Gospel of the
Wedding Feast at Cana to unify the three celebrations.
In the United States, we celebrate Epiphany on a Sunday.
But in countries where the Epiphany is a holyday of
obligation, it is celebrated on January 6. In the United
States, the Baptism of the Lord is usually the Sunday after
the Epiphany, but if Epiphany comes late, falling on
January 6 or 7, the Baptism of the Lord goes to the next
day, January 7 or 8, a Monday, in order to make room for
the weeks of Ordinary Time.
Bulletin Inserts for the Liturgical Life of the Parish: The Liturgical Year © 2020
Archdiocese of Chicago: Liturgy Training Publications. All rights
reserved. Written by Paul Turner.

Elizabeth Ann Seton
Feast Day: January 4
Canonized: September 14, 1975
Beatified: March 17, 1963

American Catholic Church. She founded the first American
religious community for women, the Sisters of Charity. She
opened the first American parish school and established the
first American Catholic orphanage. All this she did in the span
of 46 years while raising her five children.
Elizabeth Ann Bayley Seton is a true daughter of the American
Revolution, born August 28, 1774, just two years before the
Declaration of Independence. By birth and marriage, she was
linked to the first families of New York and enjoyed the fruits
of high society. Reared a staunch Episcopalian, she learned the
value of prayer, Scripture and a nightly examination of
conscience. Her father, Dr. Richard Bayley, did not have much
use for churches but was a great humanitarian, teaching his
daughter to love and serve others.
The early deaths of her mother in 1777 and her baby sister in
1778 gave Elizabeth a feel for eternity and the temporariness of
the pilgrim life on earth. Far from being brooding and sullen,
she faced each new “holocaust,” as she put it, with hopeful
cheerfulness.
At 19, Elizabeth married a wealthy businessman, William
Seton. They had five children before his business failed and he
died of tuberculosis. At 30, Elizabeth was widowed and
penniless, with five small children to support.
While in Italy with her dying husband, Elizabeth witnessed
Catholicity in action through family friends. Three basic points
led her to become a Catholic: belief in the Real Presence,
devotion to the Blessed Mother and conviction that the
Catholic Church led back to the apostles and to Christ. Many of
her family and friends rejected her when she became a
Catholic in March 1805.
To support her children, she opened a school in Baltimore.
From the beginning, her group followed the lines of a religious
community, which was officially founded in 1809.
She died January 4, 1821, and became the first American-born
citizen to be beatified (1963) and then canonized (1975). She is
buried in Emmitsburg, Maryland.

www.franciscanmedia.org/saint-of-the-day/saint-elizabeth-ann-seton

Mother Seton is one of the keystones of the 

CHRISTMAS TIME comes to its
close when we celebrate the
Baptism of the Lord, an event
recorded in all four Gospels. To

family
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SCHOOL NEWS

DISCOVER THE GIFT OF
CATHOLIC EDUCATION
Our Parish Family is blessed with
vibrant Catholic schools that partner
with families in nurturing faith,
knowledge, and community.

We invite you to consider them for
your child’s education and contact our
schools.

We look forward to welcoming your
family into our school communities!

St. Alphonsus Parish School 
Nick Padrnos, Principal
npadrnos@stalseattle.org

Melissa Murphy, Director of
Admissions
admissions@stalseattle.org
206-782-4363

St. Benedict Catholic School
Brian Anderson, Principal
b.anderson@stbens.net

Penny Ziemer, Advancement Director
p.ziemer@stbens.net
206-633-3375

St. John Catholic School
Abby Mansfield, Principal
amansfield@st-johnschool.org

Jonna Skokan, Director of Admissions
skokan@st-johnschool.org
206-782-2810 ext 310

Auction and Gala‌
February 7, 2026  |  6 - 10 PM

St. Alphonsus Family Center 
5816 15  Ave. NW Seattle, WA 98107 th

Tickets & Donations

St. Alphonsus Parents’ Club
pcboard@stalseattle.org 

CELEBRATE CATHOLIC SCHOOLS WEEK!
JANUARY 25–31, 2026

St. Alphonsus Parish School 
St. Benedict Catholic School
St. John Catholic School
Seattle, Washington

SUNDAY, FEBRUARY 1 2026st. 

between 5:00 PM – 8:00 PM

ST JOHN EGAN HALL
123 N 79  ST, LOWER LEVELTH

Help support the Greenwood Scout’s
Troop 121 by enjoying a great dinner

with your family, friends, and the
north Seattle community. 

To pay and for more details, go to: 
bit.ly/GrScoutsItalianDinner.

ITALIAN DINNER FUNDRAISER

S T .  A L /
S T .  J O H N
C Y O

S T .  A L /
S T .  J O H N
C Y O

LAST CALL for Volleyball Registration!

Don’t miss out—enroll now! Visit
bit.ly/StAlJohnCYO (under the Volleyball
tab) for full season details and important
dates.

Coaches Needed!
 St.Al/John CYO Volleyball serves several
hundred players each season, and we
need coaches and coaches’ helpers to
ensure every child can participate.
Please consider volunteering. It’s a fun
and rewarding way to support our youth
and earn your volunteer hours.

You can register as a volunteer when you
sign up your player for the season. There
is no cost to volunteer.

https://stjohnseattle-my.sharepoint.com/:b:/g/personal/r_servito_parishfamily14_org/IQDfxkjYy4dYT5DkMggtQXeHAWoBkKom4HfouGxqkcHPqps?e=mgmnj3
https://cyo.st-johnschool.org/?_gl=1*dc2794*_ga*MTYxMDM3MzUxLjE3NjE3NjkxOTc.*_ga_7RZ52JX6ZR*czE3NjQ2OTU1NDgkbzIwJGcwJHQxNzY0Njk1NTQ4JGo2MCRsMCRoMA..*_ga_GQVJPNQ1FG*czE3NjQ2OTUxMDkkbzg1JGcxJHQxNzY0Njk1NTQ4JGo0MiRsMCRoMA..


UW Newman Center

THROUGHOUT THE ARCHDIOCESE

Thursday, January 22 | 12:00 - 1:00 PM | Virtual

Join Fr. Jim Northrop for a virtual hour of prayer focused on
defending the unborn children and promoting a culture of
life. This time of reflection supports our shared mission to
uphold the inherent dignity and protection of every child.
Be an advocate for Life, Justice, and Peace. 
Registration Link: https://bit.ly/4iwyCGB

 Thursday, January 22 | 7 - 9:30 PM | St. Bridget Parish Hall
We invite you to experience how the “IF Project,” started by a
Seattle police detective, dismantles the cycle of incarceration.

There will be a screening of a documentary about The IF
Project, a collaboration of currently- and formerly-
incarcerated adults, community partners, and law
enforcement focused on holistic intervention and the
reduction and prevention of incarceration and recidivism.
The IF Project’s founder, a Seattle police detective, and
the current director will be present for post-film conversation.

Reservations are appreciated for planning purposes:
https://forms.gle/CoSy5ANWrGMR6Sry9
Questions? Email nescc.socialjustice@gmail.com

Saturday, January 31 | 9:30 AM - 4:30 PM
Church of the Visitation in Tacoma at the Social Hall

Spend the day on a personal journey with Jesus, through
the power of the Holy Spirit. Through teaching, personal
stories, discussion and prayer together, you can experience
what life with the Holy Spirit looks like and be better
equipped to use the Gifts bestowed on you at your
Sacramental Baptism. Hosted by the Western Washington
Catholic Charismatic Renewal.
Register early online at wwccr.org or call 206-364-2272.

https://bit.ly/4iwyCGB
https://forms.gle/CoSy5ANWrGMR6Sry9
https://us-west-2.protection.sophos.com/?d=wwccr.org&u=aHR0cDovL3d3Y2NyLm9yZw==&i=NjcyZTdjNmNiNGNiZjY2ZmRhZGQyZTgy&t=dG9Na2s2MVVnV1hPZjU0OWtjM3o0ekt5QnRsalI0OFkzdCtFRUg5Vm1LND0=&h=45c05234dc244a688c22b82252bf96de&s=AVNPUEhUT0NFTkNSWVBUSVbj8tcmbsmfWPeXA4UFOdjjokz7hqhbzWTwT3pvF1vHBQ


PARISH FAMILY STAFF

Director of Operations
Dani D’Amelio
ddamelio@parishfamily14.org
ext 314

Director of Development
Teresa Gillett
tgillett@parishfamily14.org
ext 355

PARISH FAMILY ADMIN/OPERATIONS TEAM
(LOCATION: ST. JOHN ADMIN BUILDING; MAIN LINE: 206-782-2810)

PARISH FAMILY FAITH FORMATION TEAM
(LOCATION: ST. BENEDICT PARISH CENTER; MAIN LINE: 206-632-0843)
Executive Assistant
Lori Corcoro
lcorcoro@parishfamily14.org
ext 6004

Evangelization Coordinator
Claire Shea
cshea@parishfamily14.org
ext 6003

ON-SITE STAFF
St. Benedict Site Director
Anita Hardwick
ahardwick@parishfamily14.org
206-632-0843 ext. 6009

Pastor
Fr. Colin Parrish
pastor@parishfamily14.org
https://linktr.ee/frparrish

Parochial Vicar
Fr. Paul Nkolombidzo
fr.nkolombidzo@parishfamily14.org

Pastoral Assistant for Administration
Mary Wiseman
mwiseman@parishfamily14.org
ext 313

Bookkeeper St. Al/St. Ben
Michelle Knott
m.knott@parishfamily14.org
ext 308 

Director of Communications
Racquel Servito
r.servito@parishfamily14.org

Administrative Assistant
Sheila Marty
smarty@parishfamily14.org 
ext 358

Receptionist/Admin Assistant
HongPhuc Nguyen
hpnguyen@parishfamily14.org
ext 300

Liturgy Coordinator
Daniel Pelfrey
dpelfrey@parishfamily14.org
ext 6006

Music Director - St. Al/St. Ben
Andrew Koch
akoch@parishfamily14.org
ext 6007

Sacramental Coordinator
Julia Rudden
jrudden@parishfamily14.org
ext 6008
Music Director - St. John
Kate Reinhard - St. John
kreinhard@parishfamily14.org

St. Alphonsus Facilities Supervisor
Erik Ronning
facilities@stalseattle.org

St. John Facilities Supervisor
Beatriz Palomo
bpalomo@stjohnsea.org

PARISH FAMILY
PASTORAL

LEADERSHIP COUNCIL

Mary Pat O’Leary, St Alphonsus
marypattyostb@gmail.com

Michael Corcoro, St Alphonsus
mcorcoro@gmail.com

Olivia Raese, St Alphonsus
olivia@raesegroup.com

Brian Beach, St. Benedict -
brianebeach@gmail.com

Nausica Zorzi,St. Benedict -
nausicazorziseattle@gmail.com

Philip Orquia, St. Benedict -
porquia@gmail.com

Joe Sullivan, St. John -
joe.sullivan1020@gmail.com

Olga Sala Torra, St. John -
salatorra@yahoo.com

Teresa Lombardi, St. John -
tressa.lombardi@hotmail.com
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